## RESOLUTION NO. 635

WHEREAS, drainage easements have been presented to the City of Albany for drainage easements for Periwinkle Creek and it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany that these easements be accepted on behalf of the people of the City,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Manager be authorized to accept the drainage easements for Periwinkle Creek on the properties more particularly described as follows:

> Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 4, Block 2, Prices 2nd Addition to the City of Albany; thence South 79°05! West 87 feet; thence North 15°42! West 189.96 feet; thence North 37° West 88 feet; thence North 9°06! West 33 feet; thence North 80°59! East 150 feet; thence South 9°06! East to place of beginning.

Beginning 28.7 feet West and 7 feet North from the Southwest corner of Block 2, Hackleman's Park Addition to the City of Albany; thence Northerly 70 feet; thence South 80°59' West 99.8 feet; thence South 8°58' East 70 feet; thence North 80°59' East 99.8 feet to the place of beginning,

and the same is hereby presented to the City.

DATED this 10th day of May, 1961.

Council President